503613114 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3659745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. FERGUSON	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-TRACKER IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 413	
City:	REXBURG	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14623789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)255-5338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-255-5335

Email: scazier@chcpat.com
Correspondent Name: scazier@chcpat.com
GRANT R. CLAYTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1909

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T11974CIP.CON.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT R. CLAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/GRANT R. CLAYTON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503613114 REEL: 037298 FRAME: 0322

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael D. Ferguson, an individual residing in the State of Idaho and having an address of 6010 South 4300 West, Rexburg, Idaho 83440 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is an inventor of certain methods, systems and apparatus disclosed and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in Table A, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and the patents and patent applications listed in Table A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention."

Table A

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Issue Date/ Filing Date
U.S. Patent No. 8,425,354	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	April 23, 2013
U.S. Patent. No. 8,393,982	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING ARROWS	March 12, 2013
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/792,683	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING ARROWS	March 11, 2013
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/37447	MINIATURE LOCATOR DEVICE FOR USE WITH HUNTING	May 20, 2011
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/49193	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	September 16, 2010
U.S. Patent Application No. 61/243,049	HUNTING ARROW WITH IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR	September 16, 2009
U.S. Patent Application No. 61/296207	IMPLANTABLE LOCATOR FOR HUNTING ARROWS	January 19, 2010

1

PATENT REEL: 037298 FRAME: 0323 WHEREAS, Pro-Tracker IP Holding, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho having an address of P.O. Box 413, Rexburg, Idaho 83440 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said Invention and in the above-identified patents and applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, reexaminations or reissues or extensions of said patents, and in all corresponding applications filed in jurisdictions foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and jurisdictions outside of the United States, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents listed in Table A, including past infringement and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any pertinent international convention or treaty.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such officials in countries other than the United States as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Invention to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and guarantees that, to the best of his knowledge, he believes himself to the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to him, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the ASSIGNEE, or the ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives may request of him to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives to further the prosecution of any of such Inventions and/or patent applications therefore.

Cooperation to the best of his ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, reexamination, opposition, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Inventions.

This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and upon any and all successors of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 7 day of January, 2015, at

Sta

Michael D. Ferguson 6010 South 4300 West

Rexburg, Idaho 83440

\Chcfs1\vol2\Common\CHCFiles\T12--\T121--\T12182\Pro-Tracker Patent Assignment.doc

Repbus

3